Part No. BP33R1960S60B
1. Electrical Specifications.
2. Dimensions.
Operation Temperature -30°C ∼∼∼∼ +85°C
ITEM
Center Frequency ( = Fc )
Pass Band-width (=BW)
Ripple in BW
V.S.W.R in BW
50 Ω
1960 MHz
In/Out Impedance
1.0 dB max.
Attenuation
15 dB min. @ Fc ± 100 MHz
40 dB min. @ Fc ± 400 MHz
2.0 max.
Dielectric Filter Sample Specification
Specifications
I.L in BW 2.2 dB max.
60 MHz
SANGSHINSANGSHINSANGSHINSANGSHIN
8
(9
.0
 M
A
X
) 0
.9
5
2
.0
5
TOLERANCE
10(11.0MAX)
DIMENSION UNIT: mm
: IN
2
.4
5
 : .X : ±  0.3
.XX : ±  0.15
4.2 MAX
5
7
2
1
.7
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
BP33R
1960S60B
SANGSHIN
(Lot No.)
R&D 1 SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD. www.sangshinec.com
3. Data
CH1 S11 SWR 800 m / REF 1
          CENTER 1 960 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 1 000 . 000 000 MHz
C
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
CENTER
 1.96 GHz
1
2
3
4 5
1 : 1. 0995 1 960 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : 1 . 1567
1. 93000 GHz
3 : 1. 3045
1. 99000 GHz
4 : 35 . 426
1. 86000 GHz
5 : 38 . 119
2. 06000 GHz
1
2 3
4
5
1 : -1 . 2685 dB
CH2 Markers
2 : -1 . 6007 dB
1. 93000 GHz
3 : -1 . 5158 dB
1. 99000 GHz
4 : -22 . 828 dB
1. 86000 GHz
5 : -20 . 483 dB
2. 06000 GHz
CH1 S11 SWR 800 m / REF 1
C
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 1 960 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 1 000 . 000 000 MHz
C
CENTER
 1.96 GHz
1
2
3
4 5
1 : 1. 0995
CH1 Markers
2 : 1 . 1583
1. 93000 GHz
3 : 1. 3035
1. 99000 GHz
4 : 98 . 652
1. 56000 GHz
5 : 96 . 484
2. 36000 GHz
1
2 3
4
5
1 : -1 . 2743 dB 1 960 . 000 000 MHz
CH2 Markers
2 : -1 . 6041 dB
1. 93000 GHz
3 : -1 . 5078 dB
1. 99000 GHz
4 : -53 . 160 dB
1. 56000 GHz
5 : -51 . 306 dB
2. 36000 GHz
R&D 1 SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD. www.sangshinec.com